

HB1285_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

 Chairman of Committee

 Date
Committee on Education.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB09-1285 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 9, strike "AT LEAST THIRTEEN MEMBER AS
2 PROVIDED" and substitute "THE MEMBERS SPECIFIED";
- 3 strike lines 25 and 26 and substitute the following:
- 4 "(c) (I) THE REMAINING MEMBERSHIP OF THE ADVISORY BOARD
5 SHALL CONSIST OF A PERSON FROM EACH OF THE FOLLOWING
6 DEPARTMENTS WHO IS".
- 7 Page 4, strike lines 2 and 3 and substitute the following:
- 8 "AND WHO IS SELECTED BY THE HEAD OF THE MEMBER'S RESPECTIVE
9 DEPARTMENT TO PARTICIPATE ON THE ADVISORY BOARD AT THE
10 INVITATION OF THE CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER.";
- 11 line 17, strike "APPOINT TO THE ADVISORY BOARD" and substitute
12 "SELECT";
- 13 line 19, strike "(I)." and substitute "(I) TO PARTICIPATE ON THE ADVISORY
14 BOARD AT THE INVITATION OF THE CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER.".
- 15 Page 7, line 23, strike "APPOINTED" and substitute "SELECTED";
- 16 line 25, strike "APPOINTED" and substitute "SELECTED";
- 17 line 27, strike "APPOINTED" and substitute "SELECTED".

** ** ** ** **

